

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

SC03-1744

Complainant-Appellee,

v.

The Florida Bar File
No.2002-51,794(17C)

GERALD M. KUCHINSKY,

Respondent-Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
RICHARDSON & TYNAN, P.L.C.
Attorneys for Respondent
8142 North University Drive
Tamarac, FL 33321
954-721-7300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. A SIXTY DAY SUSPENSION IS NOT THE APPROPRIATE SANCTION FOR A LAWYER WHO FAILS TO FILE AN APPELLATE BRIEF ON BEHALF OF A CLIENT.....	4
A. The Respondent communicated with his client ..	4
B. Respondent did not make a misrepresentation to his client	7
C. The sanction recommendation	9
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATION AS TO FONT SIZE AND STYLE	14

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
1) The Florida Bar v. Brakefield, 679 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 1996)	13
2) The Florida Bar v. Fredericks, 731 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	9, 13
3) The Florida Bar v. Jordan, 6820 So.2d 548 (Fla. 1996)	12
4) The Florida Bar v. Maier, 784 So.2d 411 (Fla. 2001)	11
5) The Florida Bar v. Morrison, 669 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1996)	11
6) The Florida Bar v. Neu,. 597 So.2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	7
7) The Florida Bar v. Nunes,. 734 So.2d 393 (Fla. 1999)	10
8) The Florida Bar v. Pahules, 233 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	12
9) The Florida Bar v. Roberts,. 529 So.2d 1100 (Fla. 1984)	. 12
10) The Florida Bar v. Winderman,. 614 So.2d 484 (Fla. 1993)	12
